

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25565/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015
in DBCWP No. 2963/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief
and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 33342 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General for India
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Naina Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mythili Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on both the special leave petitions as
well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in the
second week of February, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.12.05
11:12:22 IST

List these matters on a non miscellaneous day.

Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.