www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.5 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 11-04-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64541/2017-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1529/2015 (III) (With appln.(s) for stay)

SLP(C) No. 26983/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV) (IA No.120100/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6551/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 33342/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) Diary No.42792/2016 (XV) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 27-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. AG

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.

Mr. Ujjaval, Kr., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

```
For Respondent(s)/
                     Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s)
```

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

2

Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Naina Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kr., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The issues arise for our consideration in these cases are similar to the issues raised in SLP(C) No.20 of 2018 which is reserved for judgment.

List these matters after the judgment is delivered in SLP(C) No.20 of 2018.

Liberty is also granted to the parties to mention the matter for listing after pronouncement of the judgment in SLP(C) No.20 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR