

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 11-04-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 1529/2015 (III)

(IA No. 2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 26983/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV)

(IA No. 17333/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 97674/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 58291/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 47279/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 43175/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 43131/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 33342/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6551/2017 (III)

Diary No(s). 42792/2016 (XV)

IA No. 159052/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 159054/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4838/2019 (XV)

(IA No.17705/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.17707/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.17706/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv
Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. D.K.Devsh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Divanshu Kumar Srivaasta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Divya Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Gunika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shaishir S. Divatia, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. Idrish Mohammed, Adv.
Mr. Anmol S., Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Awanish, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.11.2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER