

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 11-04-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 9323/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 35325/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 11/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 64541/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
FACTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1529/2015 (III)
(IA No. 2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 4838/2019 (XV)
(IA No.17705/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.17707/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.17706/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 4762/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40982/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.40984/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 40982/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 11476/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63805/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.63806/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63817/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 63805/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 63817/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 63806/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 135685/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11477/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55049/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.55050/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT and IA No.55051/2020-
APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER
DOCUMENT)

Contd..

Diary No(s). 21358/2020 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104094/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.104098/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 13220/2020 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113686/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 113686/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13593/2020 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
117323/2020
IA No. 117323/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13407/2020 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
115087/2020
IA No. 115087/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14235/2020 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
121763/2020
IA No. 121763/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7722/2022 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12680/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100887/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12933/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102858/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15479/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124554/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5597/2022 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
46734/2022
IA No. 46734/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11476/2022 (III)
(IA No.91079/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 91079/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Contd..

SLP(C) No. 14124/2022 (III)
(IA No.113513/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 113513/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 5312/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5310/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 33830/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No. 32932/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION
IA No. 179676/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 179679/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 179680/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 179677/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 26983/2015 (III)
(IA No. 169135/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85481/2020
IA No. 85481/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 74324/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 33342/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6551/2017 (III)

Diary No(s). 42792/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 159052/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 159054/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) No(s). 9381/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71683/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71682/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71684/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9382/2023 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85586/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85588/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

Contd..

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Hemendra Jailiya, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Baranwal, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. K.K.venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. Sharukh Ali, Adv.
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Yatin N. Ojha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Deepa Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh,, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan,, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir S Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyambica M.K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Chandrashekhhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bir J Kant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Madhu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 12.09.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)