

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22709/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in LPA No. 647/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAP CHANDRAKANT SOLANKI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.178900/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178899/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6534/2023 (III)

(.FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25130/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25129/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 25129/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Shalin Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Laxmi Narayan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthi P, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the matters along with SLP(C) No. 13220/2020 after the
Summer Vacations, 2023.**

In the meanwhile, objection statement, if any, may be filed.

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**